

New Case no.56534/2016
State Vs. Mukesh Kumar Soni and others
FIR no.486/2013
PS :Tilak Nagar

30.09.2019

Present : Sh. Atul Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Special Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rajesh Singh Lamba produced from JC with Ld. Counsel Sh. R.S. Malik.
Accused Abhishek Kumar produced from JC with Sh. Anil Kumar Kaushik.
Accused Ravinder Rathi not produced from Central Jail Birsa Munda, Ranchi, Jharkhand.
Sh. L.D. Mual, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravinder Rathi.
Accused Mukesh Soni absent.

NBW against accused Mukesh Soni received back with the report that he has left the tenanted premises. Surety absent despite notice served through his son.

In these circumstance, issue process u/s. 82 Cr.PC against accused Mukesh Soni and issue notice to surety to the tune of Rs. 50,000/- for next date.

Production warrant of accused Mukesh Soni received with the report that Superintendent of the concerned jail has written letter to the concerned court for permission regarding seeking permission for production of accused before this court but there is not intimation whether permission was granted or refused from the concerned court in which accused is facing trial.

Contd...

In these circumstances, show cause notice be issued to Superintendent Jail, Central Jail Birsa Munda, Ranchi, Jharkhand as to why accused has not been produced and fresh production warrant be issued for next date.

Put up for above purpose for 03.12.2019.

Process be executed through SHO.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
30.09.2019