

SC no.56534/2016
State Vs.Mukesh Soni and others
FIR no.486/2013
PS : Tilak Nagar

20.11.2021

Present : Accused Rajesh Singh Lamba present on interim bail (HPC).
Accused Rishu and Abhishek produced from JC.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for Rishu.
Sh. Nikhil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajesh Singh Lamba.
Sh. A.K. Dubey, Ld. Counsel for accused Abhishek.
Accused Ravinder Rathi not produced from Birsa Munda Jail,
Ranchi.
IO, Inspector Karuna Sagar.

IO submits that Ld. Special PP Sh. Atul Srivastava is stated to be busy in Mco Court in KKD Court and unable to appear before this court.

Ld. Special PP has requested any date in the first week of December, 2021 at 12:00 noon.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused persons requests to put up this matter on **06.12.2021 at 12:00 noon.**

Ld. Special PP is directed to appear before this court on next date positively as application for speedy trial and application u/s. 207 Cr.PC are pending disposal.

Let production warrant be issued against accused Ravinder Rathi from Birsa Munda Jail, Ranchi for next date.

Let production warrant be served through Central Jail, Tihar and production warrant be given to IO to be handed over to DG Prison for execution in Birsa Munda Jail, Ranchi.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
20.11.2021