

**FIR NO. 486/2013
PS TILAK NAGAR
STATE VS. MUKESH AND ORS.**

12.10.2022

Present : **Sh. Atul Srivastav, Ld. Spl. PP for the state.**
 Accused Abhishek Kumar and Accused Rishu @
 Sandeep produced from JC.
 Accused Rajesh Singh Lamba on interim bail (HPC)
 Accused Ravinder Rathee not produced from JC
 through VC from Central jail, Birsa Munda, Ranchi
 Jail, JH.
 IO Insp. Karuna Sagar.
 MHC(M) with case property.

No PW present.

Let production warrants be issued against accused
Ravinder Rathee for the next date of hearing.

Put up now for PE on **29.11.2022.**

**(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
12.10.2022**