

01.04.2026

*(Through hybrid mode)*

*Ahlmad is on leave today.*

Present: Ld. APP for the State.  
Accused is stated to be bound down.

After perusal of the charge sheet, the allegations made therein and documents placed on record, court takes cognizance of the offence against the accused person.

Issue summons to the accused person through IO/SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 22.08.2026.

(SHEETAL RANI)  
JMFC-12/WEST/THC/DELHI  
01.04.2026